On July 12, 2025, the Company disclosed the Announcement on the Progress of a Significant Matter Concerning a Wholly-owned

Subsidiary (Announcement No. 2025-051). The Company was informed by the Wuxi Intermediate People’s Court of Jiangsu

Province that the Jiangsu Provincial Higher People’s Court had issued the Criminal Ruling ((2025) SXCHNo.69). The Criminal

Judgment ((2024) S02XHNo.22) rendered by the Wuxi Intermediate People’s Court of Jiangsu Province in the case brought by the

Wuxi Municipal People’s Procuratorate of Jiangsu Province against defendant Liu for contract fraud became effective on July 8,

2025. Liu has been convicted and sentenced for contract fraud, and the assets involved in the case will be disposed of in accordance

with laws.

WEIFU HIGH-TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD. SEMI-ANNUAL REPORT 2025

33

Section VI. Changes in Shares and Particulars about Shareholders

I. Changes in share capital

1. Changes in share capital

In Share

Before the Change Change during the report period (+/-)) After the change

Amount Proportion
New
shares

issued

Bonus
shares

Public
reserve
transfer

into share
capital

Others Subtotal Amount Proportion

I. Restricted
shares

390,394 0.04%   148,250 148,250 538,644 0.06%

1. State-owned
shares

2. State-owned

legal person’s
shares

3. Other domestic
shares

390,394 0.04%   148,250 148,250 538,644 0.06%

Including:
Domestic legal
person’s shares

Domestic natural

person’s shares
390,394 0.04%   148,250 148,250 538,644 0.06%

4. Foreign shares

Including:
Foreign legal
person’s shares

Foreign natural
person’s shares

II. Unrestricted

shares
996,595,899 99.96%   -25,148,250 -25,148,250 971,447,649 99.94%

1. RMB ordinary
shares

824,215,899 82.67%   -25,148,250 -25,148,250 799,067,649 82.21%

2. Domestically
listed foreign
shares

172,380,000 17.29%   172,380,000 17.73%

3. Overseas listed

foreign shares

4. Others

III. Total shares 996,986,293 100.00%   -25,000,000 -25,000,000 971,986,293 100.00%

Reasons for share changed

Applicable  □Not applicable

1. During the report period, the Company repurchased and canceled 25.00 million shares, resulting in a change in restricted shares;

2. During the report period, titles of some directors, supervisors, and senior executives of the Company were adjusted, and the lock-

up shares held by senior executives changed, resulting in changes in unrestricted shares.

Approval status of share changes

Applicable □Not applicable

1. On April 16, 2025 and May 9, 2025, the company held the 6th meeting of the 11th session of the Board of Directors and the 2024